
9/22/23. 7:00 PM printableBidNoticeAbstract

'piGEP5
Phlllpofne Government Electn

tifilR
.’I

illlppfne

Bid Notice Abstract

Electronic Procurement

Central Portal for 
Philippine Government 
Procurement OppurtunMce

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 10160495

Procuring Entity PRESIDENTIAL LEGISLATIVE UAISON OFFICE 
Title Procurement of Various Steel Cabinets

Area of Delivery Metro Manila

Solicitation Number: RFQ 2023-08-031

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and 
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement 
• Small Value
Procurement (Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Office Equipment

Approved Budget for 
the Contract:

PHP 233.200.00

Delivery Period: 30 Day/S

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Rosalie T. Morales
Exe. Asst. Ill, Acting 
Procurement Officer
6/F AAP Tower, 683 
Aurora Blvd., Brgy. 
Mariana,
Quezon City
Manila
Metro Manila
Philippines 1005 
63-2-7361116 
63-2-7361192 
rtmorales@pllo.gov. ph

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 23/09/2023

Last Updated / Time 22/09/2023 19:00 PM

Closing Date / Time 26/09/2023 10:00 AM

Description

The prospective bidder/s shall bid for the supply and delivery of various steel cabinets, to the PLLO, with 
specifications listed below:

1) 3 pieces LATERAL STEEL FILING CABINET @ 14,300.00 (Php42,900.00)
□ 2-drawer, Gauge No. 22 (0.7mm)
□ High-quality cold-rolled steel
□ Maximum load per drawer; 45 kgs or more
□ Full extension drawers (channel on both sides)
□ Heavy-duty imported drawer slide with Anti-lilt mechanism 
P Centralized lock with 02-keys
□ Handle; Goose Type
□ Color: Ught Gray
□ Overall Dimensions: H29" x W36" x D18"
□ Warranty; One (1) year or more

2) 6 pieces VERTICAL RUNG SAFE CABINET @ 22,800.00 (Phpl36,800.00)
□ 4-drawer, Gauge No. 20 (0.9mm) for body; Gauge No. 22 (0.7mm) for drawers
□ Overall dimensions; 52" height x 18.5” width x 28.5" depth
□ Concealed safe compartment with perlite insulation
□ Centralized lock with 2 keys
□ Color; Ught Gray
□ Warranty; One (l) year more

3) 5 pieces VERTICAL FlUNG CABINET ® 10,700.00 {Php53,500.00)
□ 4-drawer, Gauge No. 24 (0.6mm)
□ Overall dimensions: 52” height x 18.5" width x 28.5" depth
□ Handle: G Class
□ Centralized lock with 2 keys
□ Color; Light Gray
□ Warranty: One Year or more 
Other Information
For further Inquiries, suppliers may contact telephone nos. 8-736-1192 and 8-736-1116 c/o BAC ^ 
Secretariat. The Quotation may be submitted through e-mail at bac@pllo.gov.ph or delivered to the 
address below:

Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat 
6th Floor AAP Tower
683 Aurora Blvd., Brgy. Mariana, Q.C.______________________________________________________

Created by 
Date Created

Rosalie T. Morales 
22/09/2023

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation Prefented 'n tte 
system, PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any quenes regarding the 
postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.

I 2004*2023 DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.
Help I Contact Ua | SHemap

https;//notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPlLOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUl.aspx?refid=10160495 1/1

mailto:rtmorales@pllo.gov
mailto:bac@pllo.gov.ph

